

American Express® Terms and Conditions

- This offer is open to select American Express® Platinum Card whose accounts are valid and in good standing. An American Express Cardmember ("Cardmember") for the purpose of this offer means a person holding an American Express Platinum Card issued by American Express® Banking Corp. in India.
- This offer is offered by the participating service establishment only and shall be valid for the period mentioned.
- The offer in this program will be fulfilled at the merchants' end only.
- This offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of goods/services nor guarantees the
 quality of the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so
 obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this offer. Any disputes with regards to the
 quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the merchant/service establishment
 directly. American Express shall have no liability whatsoever with regard to the same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer.
- American Express reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the terms and conditions of the offer at any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in the program shall in any way waive or amend any of the terms and conditions of the existing Cardmember agreement with the Card issuer.
- To avail this offer, purchase should be charged in full to the American Express Card. No cash or mobile wallet alternative is available.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in the state of Delhi only.

Offer Terms and Conditions

- This offer is applicable on Platinum Card. As part of this offer, Cardmembers will receive 1-year complimentary Zomato Gold membership.
- Zomato Gold membership will be applicable for 1 year from the date of activation/enrollment using the Voucher code (communicated by American Express via Email).
- Cardmembers will need to avail the Voucher code within the validity period.
- This offer is applicable to select American Express Platinum Cardmembers. A Cardmember is eligible for this Offer only if he/she has received an Offer communication directly from American Express through email.

- Cardmembers will receive Voucher code by American Express via Email. Please ensure your
 email address is updated with American Express. In case your enrolled email ID is a Gmail ID, the
 email may go to other folders instead of primary inbox. American Express is not responsible for
 bounced back emails due to incorrect or incomplete registered email addresses.
- Cardmembers can use the Voucher code (communicated by American Express via Email) to activate complimentary Zomato Gold membership for 1 year.
- The Voucher code will be valid for 45 days from the date of issuance.
- Cardmembers acquired post 10 October 2023 will receive the Voucher code within 60 days of card issuance.
- Cardmembers who have opted out from Marketing communications will not be eligible for this
 offer.
- In case there are any concerns, Cardmembers can reach out at amex.in/contactus.
- Only one Voucher code will be issued per Card account (Basic + Supplementary Card(s)). In case, a Supplementary Cardmember has utilized the Voucher code, no additional Voucher code will be provided.
- Offer can be availed once Per Card account (Basic + Supplementary Card(s)) during the offer period.
- It is mandatory for the Cardmembers to avail the Voucher code (communicated directly by American Express through email) within the validity period as specified in the email communication.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out
 of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this Offer. American
 Express reserves the right at any time without prior notice to add/ alter/ modify/ change all of
 these Terms & Conditions or to replace wholly, or in part, the Offer by other Offers, whether
 similar to this Offer or not, or to withdraw it altogether.
- Once the Voucher code is utilized & Zomato Gold Membership is activated, Zomato's terms and conditions will be applicable.
- In case, Cardmember is an existing Zomato Gold member, and he/she redeems his/her Voucher code for complimentary Zomato Gold Membership (*under this offer*), their membership will get extended by 1 year.
- In case a cardmember cancels their American Express card after utilizing the Zomato Gold Voucher, and before the expiry of Zomato Gold Membership, their Zomato Gold Membership received through the voucher will be revoked.

• Voucher code Terms and Conditions:

- Redemption of Voucher code can only be done on Zomato app for the purpose of activating complimentary Zomato Gold membership for 1 year.
- This Voucher code can only be used once.
- Voucher code is only applicable in India.
- Voucher code cannot be clubbed with any other ongoing offer.
- Voucher code, once issued, will not be extended beyond expiry date.

• Zomato Gold Terms and Conditions:

- Voucher code can be redeemed from any city in India; however, Gold benefits will be applicable in Gold-eligible cities only.
- Zomato Gold benefits are variable basis cities and can be checked on the Gold plan page after changing app location to desired location.
- Renewal of membership will be available as per standard Zomato Gold usage & user based pricing as applicable otherwise on the platform.
- o FAQs can be checked on the app for further details on Zomato Gold membership
- Other Zomato Gold Terms and Conditions can be checked here https://www.zomato.com/policies/terms-of-service/